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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Crew

Martin Robinson/ David Robinson
Peter Dobson/ Mark Ward

Tim Stell/ Joff Haigh

Bob Smith/ Jayne Derricutt

Donovan Jenkin/ Peter Kettle

Paul Fry/ Mike Steele

Dave Ausobsky/ Jon Ausobsky

lan Want/ Neil Chambers

Nick Wood/ Leslie Pinder

Kevin Vaites/ lan Hawkes

Stuart Wood/ John Barton

John Hardy/ Lee Watson

Hugh Grant/ Devine Brown

Martin Shaw/ Christopher Hawes
lan Barnes/ Tony Brumfield

Chris White/ BArry Wheeler

Bernard Clement/ Chris Nightingale
Andrew Cayagill/ Stuart Kellett

lan Colman/ Neil Colman

Derek Robinson/ Jayne Sunter
Martin Cordwell/ Malcolm Waters
Richard Johnson/ Richard Pashley
Roger Turnbull/ Dave Barker
Michael O'Donnell/ Stephen Featherstone
Howard Wright/ Julie Wright

Gavin Read/ T.A. Mennell

Andy Forrest/ Karen Forrest

Mark Turner/ Anthony Cox
Christopher Rowson/ David Hammond
John Hammond/ Steven Featherstone
Timothy Cockroft/ Paul Simpkin
Martin Hunt/ Pete Marshall

Russell Varley/ Chris Mountain
Philip Jermyn/ Shaun Jermyn

Steve Quinn/ Bob Brown

Steve Boddy/ Graham Padgett

Jeff Wakefield/ Terry O'Neill

Jenny Davies/ Donna Harper

Dave Hemingway/ Simon Ashton
Andrew Varley/ Rachel Charmbury
Chris Wood/ Sean Wilson

Matthew Arnold/ Chris Sagar

Simon Parnaby/ Emma Cunningham
Steven Emms/ Paul Jacklin

Carl Davies/ lan Barber

Jeff Perrin/ Chris Pinkney

Steve Thornborough/ Andrew Ingham

Martin Copcutt/ Neil Copcutt

Car

Sierra Cosworth
Escort Cosworth
Astra GTE
Escort

Cosworth

Sierra Cosworth
Astra GTE
Escort

Escort

Escort Cosworth
Mini

Sierra 4x4

Full Blown BMW
Lada Riva
Escort

Escort

Sierra

Escort

Nissan March Turbo

Sunbeam Ti
Kadette
Nova
Nova GSi
Corolla GT
Sierra 4x4
Manta
Nova
Escort
RS2000
Escort
Escort
Escort

205 GTI
Escort
Nova SR
Astra

205 GTI
Nova
Escort
Astra

Mini

Corsa GSi
Starlet
Astra
Nova
Escort Mkl
Escort
Corolla GTI

Opposite Lock Rally 1995

Final

Entry List

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

2000
2000
1998
1998
2000
1998
1998
1998
2000
2000
1293
2792
1995
1292
1998
1600
2900
1999

930
1598
1979
1300
1598
1587
2800
1997
1297
2000
2100
1997
1993
2000
1600
1998
1360
1295
1580
1600
1598
1297
1293
1300
1600
1300
1297
2000
2000
1588
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Millers Oils
Hartwell Ford
Slaithwaite Motor Club

County Grass Cutting Services Ltd.
Lakeland Competition Services

Exclusive Cars

Walace Electrical

Wingerworth Tyres/Jill's Hair Studios
Estee Lauder

Carfour Sheffield

Neptune Service Station

JCL Services

Rayagill Trout Fisheries

LCW Van Rental

Industrial & Marine Hydraulics Ltd

Young's Garage/GW Thornally
Smallman Lubricants
Customised Rally Jackets

Stephen Featherstone

Fersina Windows/TVC Electrical
Mobil 1/Yorplas/Yardsport Rallying
Precision Oils Bradford

Jaguar Shopfitters/Microform Services

Witham Motor Company

Health & Care Services

Allglass Middlesbrough/Master Radiators

Jowett Artstone

Davies Industrial Communications/Easingw

Chaplins - Gents Barbers, Ladies Hair
Walace Electrical

Matthew Arnold
Leeming Bros of Howarth

Truck Services of Grimsby
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No
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Crew

John French/ Nick Johnstone
Anthony Bilham/ Joanna Brown
Stephen Mabbott/ Jason Addenbrooke
Nathan Gunson/ Cedric Gunson
David Hodgson/ Nicholas Panther
Robert Smith/ Andy Shaw

Gavin Smith/ Adrian Moverley
Robert Moorhouse/ John Wadsworth
Guy Gladwin/ Dave Thewles

Donald Cameron/ Mark Summerfield
Takao Katagiri/ Jon Dunning
Andrew Carter/ Sarah West
Stephen Sanderson/ Stephen Hugill
Jamie Forrest/ Jonathan Forrest
Graham Lonsdale/ Martin Lonsdale
Robert Charmbury/ Joanne Lockwood
Mick Davey/ Stephen Atkins

Chris Leeming/ Lorraine Leeming
Robert Bell/ Paul McMullan

Geoff Wilson/ Russ Watson

Craig Rees/ David Waldron

Peter Norris/ Peter Roughan

Andy Hedgecock/ Nikki Hedgecock
Andrew Townson/ Geoff Dracup
Steve Briggs/ Chris Prabucki

Asif Hussain/ John Roebuck

John Robinson/ Graham Robinson
Mark Burrows/ Wendy King

Gary Russell/ Phil Smith

Colin Adams/ Stephen Ellis

Mark Oglesby/ Johnathan Burdon
Paul Daulby/ Jamie Smith

Dave Broadley/ lan Broadley

Karl Longbottom/ Clarke Longbottom
Gary Dixon/ lan Chamberlain

Denzil McConnell/ Nigel Barratt
Simon Sands/ Mark Sands

S.F. Drabble/ S. Walshaw

Tom Whittaker/ Barry Dove

There are 87 entries, and 83 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Car
Escort
205 GTI
Escort
Astra
Sunbeam
Fiesta
Lada Riva
Mini

Lada Riva
Mini

205 GTI
Escort
Astra GTE
Lada Riva
Escort
Lada Riva
Escort
Escort
Nova

Mini
Escort
Escort
205 GTI
Escort
Escort
Corolla
Escort
Escort
Escort
Golf
Sunbeam
Sunbeam
Lada Riva
Nova
Astra

Mini

Lada Riva
Fiesta
Peugeot 205

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

2100
1600
2000
1558
1600
1600
1300
1293
1993
1293
1900
1600
1796
1294
2100
1598
2000
1995
1300
1293
1598
2000
1580
1600
1993
1600
2000
2000
1998
1598
1600
1598
1600
1300
1300
1275
1300
1296
1905

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST
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Streamline Racing
G E Dixon & Sons

Hartwell Ford Leeds

Cottingham MOT Centre

PDA Management Consultancy

PIRTEK

Trackrod MC
Forrest Motors

Grantham Construction

Wrights Newark Accident Repair Centre

Vauxcare

Al Soviet Spares

Trackrod Motor Club/Morley Waste Traders

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

24

41
31
11
48
22
16
26
21
19
44
54
42
50
32
78
47

59
45
87
34
37
53
65
83
27
33
55

68
14
81
52

62
71
64
61
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Opposite Lock Rally 1995

Final

Crew

Martin Robinson/ David Robinson
Peter Dobson/ Mark Ward

Bob Smith/ Jayne Derricutt

Paul Fry/ Mike Steele

Michael O'Donnell/ Stephen
Featherstone

Chris Wood/ Sean Wilson

Timothy Cockroft/ Paul Simpkin
Stuart Wood/ John Barton

Martin Copcutt/ Neil Copcutt
Richard Johnson/ Richard Pashley
Chris White/ BArry Wheeler

Gavin Read/ T.A. Mennell

Martin Cordwell/ Malcolm Waters
lan Colman/ Neil Colman

Steven Emms/ Paul Jacklin
Robert Smith/ Andy Shaw
Matthew Arnold/ Chris Sagar
Anthony Bilham/ Joanna Brown
Martin Hunt/ Pete Marshall

Colin Adams/ Stephen Ellis

Steve Thornborough/ Andrew Ingham
Nick Wood/ Leslie Pinder

Takao Katagiri/ Jon Dunning

Carl Davies/ lan Barber

Tom Whittaker/ Barry Dove

Philip Jermyn/ Shaun Jermyn

Jeff Wakefield/ Terry O'Neill

David Hodgson/ Nicholas Panther
Mick Davey/ Stephen Atkins

Gary Dixon/ lan Chamberlain
Andy Forrest/ Karen Forrest
Russell Varley/ Chris Mountain
Gavin Smith/ Adrian Moverley

lan Want/ Neil Chambers

Geoff Wilson/ Russ Watson

Martin Shaw/ Christopher Hawes
Dave Broadley/ lan Broadley
Nathan Gunson/ Cedric Gunson
Tim Stell/ Joff Haigh

Jamie Forrest/ Jonathan Forrest
Andy Hedgecock/ Nikki Hedgecock
Robert Charmbury/ Joanne Lockwood

Stephen Sanderson/ Stephen Hugill

Individual Times

1
14:01
14:04
14:42
16:22
14:58

15:08
15:19
15:44
15:25
15:47
15:39
15:37
15:39
16:01
16:06
15:52
15:42
16:04
17:08
16:23
16:04
15:21
16:03
15:45
17:41
15:37
18:36
16:19
16:45
15:53
15:54
16:29
16:56
24:00
17:05
16:36
18:11
16:31
24:00
17:00
16:37
18:25
17:26

in Position Order

2
13:06
13:07
14:14
14:07
14:20

15:10
14:33
15:15
15:24
14:47
14:59
15:12
14:39
15:05
15:33
15:26
14:45
15:10
16:00
15:15
15:26
14:29
15:19
15:24
15:13
14:39
14:54
15:43
15:42
15:01
15:37
16:05
14:00
14:09
16:14
16:01
15:40
16:10
14:41
16:21
16:33
16:52
16:37

3
5:25
5:23
5:54
5:52
5:56

6:00
6:01
5:54
6:00
5:50
5:52
6:04
6:17
6:26
5:56
6:23
7:25
6:09
5:58
6:10
6:29
5:41
6:15
6:08
6:09
6:19
5:53
6:29
6:06
6:16
6:23
6:06
6:39
5:45
6:11
6:27
6:21
6:37
5:51
6:35
6:47
6:28
6:35

4
5:17
5:17
5:42
5:41
5:50

5:43
5:43
5:46
5:54
5:43
5:45
5:52
6:06
6:01
5:43
6:13
5:51
6:06
5:52
5:52
6:18
5:34
6:04
6:00
6:03
5:49
5:48
6:22
6:04
7:26
6:11
6:09
6:35
5:36
5:58
6:18
6:10
6:30
5:39
6:32
6:39
6:25
6:29

5
6:53
6:57
7:36
7:21
7:46

7:33
7:34
7:40
7:39
8:05
7:50
7:53
7:48
7:45
7:55
7:50
7:50
8:01
7:43
8:10
7:55
7:40
8:04
8:11
747
7:53
8:02
8:13
8:06
8:14
9:31
8:16
8:30
7:42
8:40
8:16
8:24
8:39
7:32
8:32
8:38
8:37
8:57

6
6:52
6:56
7:06
7:12
7:32

7:19
7:43
7:32
7:36
7:43
7:36
7:41
7:34
7:22
7:41
7:38
7:44
7:52
7:31
7:47
7:42
7:32
7:57
8:09
7:55
7:46
7:50
7:58
8:09
7:49
8:04
8:39
8:22
7:22
8:10
7:59
8:06
8:22
7:32
8:32
8:28
8:09
8:29

to SS8 FINISH

Cls OIA

7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
9:15 9:03 1:09:52 1 1
9:17 9:09 1:10:10 2 2
10:11  9:58 1:15:23 1 3
9:45 9:49 1:16:09 3 4
10:07 10:00 1:16:29 2 5
10:06 10:04 1:17:03 1 6
10:16 10:08 1:17:17 3 7
10:23  9:59 1:18:13 2 8
10:14 10:05 1:18:17 4 9
10:18 10:07 1:18:20 3 10
10:34 10:25 1:18:40 1 11
10:17 10:14 1:18:50 4 12
10:44 10:09 1:18:56 5 13
10:18 10:30 1:19:28 2 14
10:26 10:09 1:19:29 4 15
10:20 10:13 1:19:55 3 16
10:28 10:35 1:20:20 5 17
10:42 10:22 1:20:26 4 18
10:18 10:01 1:20:31 6 19
10:37 10:37 1:20:51 5 20
10:38 10:22 1:20:54 7 21
14:44 10:08 1:21:09 5 22
11:06 10:33 1:21:21 8 23
11:10 10:47 1:21:34 6 24
10:31 10:24 1:21:43 9 25
10:21 13:21 1:21:45 10 26
10:22 10:23 1:21:48 6 27
10:49 10:28 1:22:21 7 28
11:08 10:42 1:22:42 11 29
11:26 10:40 1:22:45 7 30
10:49 10:50 1:23:19 8 31
11:04 10:35 1:23:23 8 32
11:35 11:19 1:23:56 9 33
9:48 9:40 1:24:02 6 34
11:15 10:48 1:24:21 10 35
12:15 10:40 1:24:32 11 36
11:00 10:50 1:24:42 9 37
11:16 11:06 1:25:11 10 38
10:05 9:53 1:25:13 7 39
11:28 10:24 1:25:24 12 40
11:43 11:20 1:26:45 11 41
11:10 10:50 1:26:56 12 42
11:33 11:14 1:27:20 12 43
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Car Cls

84
72
85
63
60
28
46
76
58
49
82
57
29
86
79
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Crew

Denzil McConnell/ Nigel Barratt
Andrew Townson/ Geoff Dracup
Simon Sands/ Mark Sands

Graham Lonsdale/ Martin Lonsdale
Andrew Carter/ Sarah West

Mark Turner/ Anthony Cox

Jeff Perrin/ Chris Pinkney

Mark Burrows/ Wendy King

Donald Cameron/ Mark Summerfield
John French/ Nick Johnstone

Karl Longbottom/ Clarke Longbottom
Guy Gladwin/ Dave Thewles
Christopher Rowson/ David Hammond
S.F. Drabble/ S. Walshaw

Mark Oglesby/ Johnathan Burdon

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1
17:59
16:35
16:57
17:53
15:56
15:54
15:50
22:29
24:00
16:21
16:55
16:56
19:57
24:00
24:00

2
16:24
15:53
17:17
17:16
15:25
24:00
15:24
15:56
16:52
16:23
24:00
17:04
19:07
24:00
24:00

3
6:33
6:47
6:47
6:34

10:00
6:14
6:45
6:31
6:10
7:00
6:43
7:41
6:37
7:16

10:00

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

4

6:25
10:00
7:13
6:23
10:00
5:58
10:00
6:30
6:05
10:00
6:32
8:05
6:32
6:48
7:08

5
8:35
8:27
9:00
9:02
8:14
8:19
8:02
8:49
8:15

12:30
8:43
10:12
9:56
10:39
12:30

6
8:15
8:10
8:42
8:38
8:14
7:57
7:58
8:22
8:22
8:04
8:24
9:13
9:10
9:52
8:49

7
11:46
11:19
11:40
11:49
11:04
11:13
12:36
11:22
10:59
11:04
11:50
13:12
11:57
13:10
11:55

8 Penalty

11:24
11:05
11:39
11:47
10:48
10:39
14:19
11:13
10:50
10:30
11:06
12:32
11:59
12:40
11:25

1:27:21
1:28:16
1:29:15
1:29:22
1:29:41
1:30:14
1:30:54
1:31:12
1:31:33
1:31:52
1:34:13
1:34:55
1:35:15
1:48:25
1:49:47

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

13
13
14

8
14
13
14
15
15

9
16
10
11
17
15

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
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Final Individual Times
Car Cls Crew 1 2
1 D Martin Robinson/ David 14:01 13:06
Robinson
2 D Peter Dobson/ Mark Ward 14:04 13:07
3 D Tim Stell/ Joff Haigh 24:00 14:41
4 C Bob Smith/ Jayne Derricutt 14:42 14:14
5 D Donovan Jenkin/ Peter Kettle 14:30
6 D Paul Fry/ Mike Steele 16:22 14:07
7 D Dave Ausobsky/ Jon Ausobsky
8 D lan Want/ Neil Chambers 24:00 14:09
9 D Nick Wood/ Leslie Pinder 15:21 14:29
10 D Kevin Vaites/ lan Hawkes
11 A Stuart Wood/ John Barton 15:44 15:15
12 D John Hardy/ Lee Watson 16:03 15:24
13 Hugh Grant/ Devine Brown
14 A Martin Shaw/ Christopher 16:36 16:01
Hawes
15 C lan Barnes/ Tony Brumfield 15:51
16 B Chris White/ BArry Wheeler 15:39 14:59
17 D Bernard Clement/ Chris
Nightingale
18 D Andrew Caygill/ Stuart Kellett 16:53 15:49
19 B lan Colman/ Neil Colman 16:01 15:05
20 B Derek Robinson/ Jayne Sunter  24:00 15:53
21 C Martin Cordwell/ Malcolm 15:39 14:39
Waters
22 A Richard Johnson/ Richard 15:47 14:47
Pashley
23 B Roger Turnbull/ Dave Barker 15:19
24  C Michael O'Donnell/ Stephen 14:58 14:20
Featherstone
25 D Howard Wright/ Julie Wright 15:49 24:00
26 D Gavin Read/ T.A. Mennell 15:37 15:12
27 A Andy Forrest/ Karen Forrest 15:54 15:37
28 C Mark Turner/ Anthony Cox 15:54 24:00
29 D Christopher Rowson/ David 19:57 19:07
Hammond
30 D John Hammond/ Steven 16:10 15:25
Featherstone
31 C Timothy Cockroft/ Paul Simpkin  15:19 14:33
32 C Martin Hunt/ Pete Marshall 17:08 16:00
33 B Russell Varley/ Chris Mountain ~ 16:29 16:05
34 C Philip Jermyn/ Shaun Jermyn 15:37 14:39
35 B Steve Quinn/ Bob Brown 15:49 16:22

Opposite Lock Rally 1995

in Starting Order

5:25

5:23
5:51
5:54
5:54

5:52

5:45

5:41

5:54

6:34

6:27

5:52

6:26
6:11
6:17

5:50

5:56

6:04
6:23
6:14
6:37

6:11

6:01
5:58
6:06
6:19

5:17

5:17

5:39

5:42

5:41

5:36

5:34

5:46

6:06

6:18

5:45

6:01
6:04
6:06

5:43

5:50

5:52
6:11
5:58
6:32

6:00

5:43
5:52
6:09
5:49

6:53

6:57

7:32

7:36

7:21

742

7:40

7:40

8:07

8:16

7:50

7:45
7:59
7:48

8:05

7:46

7:53
9:31
8:19
9:56

8:06

7:34
7:43
8:16
7:53

6:52

6:56

7:32

7:06

7:12

7:22

7:32

7:32

7:59

7:36

7:22
8:31
7:34

7:43

7:32

7:41
8:04
7:57
9:10

7:43
7:31
8:39
7:46

7
9:15

9:17

10:05

10:11

9:45

9:48

14:44

10:23

12:15

10:34

10:18

10:44

10:18

10:07

10:17
10:49
11:13
11:57

10:16
10:18
11:04
10:21

to SS8 FINISH
Cls
8 Penalty Total Pos
9:03 1:09:52 1
9:09 1:10:10 2
9:53 1:25:13 7
9:58 1:15:23 1
Not Reporting at SS2
START
9:49 1:16:09 3
Retired
9:40 1:24:02 6
10:08 1:21:09 5
Not Reporting at SS1
START
9:59 1:18:13 2
Retired
Blown Engine
10:40 1:24:32 11
Bent Axle
10:25 1:18:40 1
Retired
Steering Rack
10:30 1:19:28 2
Retired
10:09 1:18:56 5
10:07 1:18:20 3
Retired
10:00 1:16:29 2
Retired
10:14 1:18:50 4
10:50 1:23:19 8
10:39 1:30:14 13
11:59 1:35:15 11
Bunker 1 - Car 0
10:08 1:17:17 3
10:01 1:20:31 6
10:35 1:23:23 8
13:21 1:21:45 10

Radiator Gone

O/IA
Pos

39

34
22

36

11

14

13

10

12
31
49
56

19
32
26
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Car Cls Crew

36 A Steve Boddy/ Graham Padgett

37 B Jeff Wakefield/ Terry O'Neill

38 B Jenny Davies/ Donna Harper

39 B Dave Hemingway/ Simon Ashton

40 A Andrew Varley/ Rachel
Charmbury

41 A Chris Wood/ Sean Wilson

42 A Matthew Arnold/ Chris Sagar

43 C Simon Parnaby/ Emma
Cunningham

44 A Steven Emms/ Paul Jacklin

45 A Carl Davies/ lan Barber

46  C Jeff Perrin/ Chris Pinkney

47  C Steve Thornborough/ Andrew
Ingham

48 C Martin Copcutt/ Neil Copcutt

49 D John French/ Nick Johnstone

50 B Anthony Bilham/ Joanna Brown

51 C Stephen Mabbott/ Jason
Addenbrooke

52 B Nathan Gunson/ Cedric Gunson

53 B David Hodgson/ Nicholas
Panther

54 B Robert Smith/ Andy Shaw

55 A Gavin Smith/ Adrian Moverley

56 A Robert Moorhouse/ John
Wadsworth

57 D Guy Gladwin/ Dave Thewles

58 A Donald Cameron/ Mark
Summerfield

59 C Takao Katagiri/ Jon Dunning

60 B Andrew Carter/ Sarah West

61 C Stephen Sanderson/ Stephen
Hugill

62 A Jamie Forrest/ Jonathan Forrest

63 D Graham Lonsdale/ Martin
Lonsdale

64 B Robert Charmbury/ Joanne
Lockwood

65 C Mick Davey/ Stephen Atkins

66 D Chris Leeming/ Lorraine
Leeming

67 A Robert Bell/ Paul McMullan

68 A Geoff Wilson/ Russ Watson

69 B Craig Rees/ David Waldron

70 C Peter Norris/ Peter Roughan

71 B Andy Hedgecock/ Nikki
Hedgecock

72 B Andrew Townson/ Geoff Dracup

73 C Steve Briggs/ Chris Prabucki

74 C Asif Hussain/ John Roebuck

75 C John Robinson/ Graham

Robinson

1
15:51
18:36
19:06
15:45
15:28

15:08
15:42
16:26

16:06
15:45
15:50
16:04

15:25
16:21
16:04
24:00

16:31
16:19

15:52
16:56
24:00

16:56
24:00

16:03
15:56
17:26

17:00
17:53

18:25

16:45
16:13

24:00
17:05
15:58
20:56
16:37

16:35
24:00
18:32
17:21

2
24:00
14:54

15:38

15:10
14:45
16:16

15:33
15:24
15:24
15:26

15:24
16:23
15:10
15:33

16:10
15:43

15:26
14:00
16:01

17:04
16:52

15:19
15:25
16:37

16:21
17:16

16:52

15:42
15:48

15:57
16:14
15:31
17:04
16:33

15:53
13:49
15:21

3
6:35
5:53

6:18

6:00
7:25

5:56
6:08
6:45
6:29

6:00
7:00
6:09
6:15

6:37
6:29

6:23
6:39
6:23

7:41
6:10

6:15
10:00

6:35

6:35
6:34

6:28

6:06

6:28

6:11

6:02

6:38

6:47

6:47

6:15

4
6:48
5:48

6:03

5:43
5:51

5:43
6:00
10:00
6:18

5:54
10:00
6:06
6:06

6:30
6:22

6:13
6:35

6:06

8:05
6:05

6:04
10:00

6:29

6:32
6:23

6:25

6:04

6:16

5:58

5:49

6:39

10:00

6:12

8:02

7:52

7:33
7:50

7:55
8:11
8:02
7:55

7:39
12:30
8:01
12:30

8:39
8:13

7:50

8:30

10:12

8:15

8:04

8:14

8:57

8:32
9:02

8:37

8:06

8:33

8:40

8:11

8:38

8:27

8:15

7:50

7:36

7:19

7:44

7:41
8:09
7:58
7:42

7:36

8:04
7:52

8:22

7:58

7:38

8:22

9:13

8:22

7:57

8:14

8:29

8:32
8:38

8:09

8:09

7:58

8:10

7:46

8:28

8:10

8:02

7

10:22

10:06
10:28

10:26
11:10
12:36
10:38

10:14
11:04
10:42

11:16
10:49

10:20
11:35

13:12

10:59

11:06

11:04

11:33

11:28
11:49

11:10

11:08

11:20
11:15

11:43

11:19

10:33

8 Penalty

10:23

10:04
10:35

10:09
10:47
14:19
10:22

10:05
10:30
10:22

11:06
10:28

10:13
11:19

12:32

10:50

10:33

10:48

11:14

10:24
11:47

10:50

10:42

10:48

11:20

11:05

Total
Retired

1:21:48
Retired
Retired
Retired

1:17:03
1:20:20
Retired

1:19:29
1:21:34
1:30:54
1:20:54

1:18:17

1:31:52

1:20:26
Retired

1:25:11
1:22:21

1:19:55
1:23:56
Retired

1:34:55
1:31:33

1:21:21
1:29:41
1:27:20

1:25:24
1:29:22

1:26:56

1:22:42
Retired

Retired
1:24:21

Retired

Retired
1:26:45

1:28:16
Retired
Retired
Retired

Cls
Pos

14

10

10
15

14

12

12

12

11

10

11

13

OIA
Pos

27

17

15
24
50
21

53
18

38
28

16
33

55

52

23

48

43

40
47

42

29

35

41

45



Car Cls

76
77
78
79

80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87

C

C
B
B

Crew

Mark Burrows/ Wendy King
Gary Russell/ Phil Smith
Colin Adams/ Stephen Ellis

Mark Oglesby/ Johnathan
Burdon

B Paul Daulby/ Jamie Smith

B Dave Broadley/ lan Broadley

>

O >» >» >» >

Karl Longbottom/ Clarke
Longbottom

Gary Dixon/ lan Chamberlain
Denzil McConnell/ Nigel Barratt
Simon Sands/ Mark Sands

S.F. Drabble/ S. Walshaw

Tom Whittaker/ Barry Dove

1
22:29
16:29
16:23
24:00

14:59
18:11
16:55

15:53
17:59
16:57
24:00
17:41

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

2
15:56
15:37
15:15
24:00

15:37
15:40
24:00

15:01
16:24
17:17
24:00
15:13

3
6:31
6:12
6:10

10:00

6:41
6:21
6:43

6:16
6:33
6:47
7:16
6:09

4
6:30
6:06
5:52
7:08

6:10
6:32

7:26
6:25
7:13
6:48
6:03

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST

5
8:49
8:20
8:10

12:30

8:24
8:43

8:14
8:35
9:00
10:39
747

6
8:22
7:59
747
8:49

8:06
8:24

7:49
8:15
8:42
9:52
7:55

7
11:22

10:37
11:55

11:00
11:50

11:26
11:46
11:40
13:10
10:31

8 Penalty

11:13

10:37
11:25

10:50
11:06

10:40
11:24
11:39
12:40
10:24

Total
1:31:12
Retired
1:20:51
1:49:47

Retired
1:24:42
1:34:13

1:22:45
1:27:21
1:29:15
1:48:25
1:21:43

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls
Pos

15

15

16

13
14
17

OIA
Pos

51

20
58

37
54

30
44
46
57
25
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Opposite Lock Rally 1995
Final Individual Times in Class Order to SS8 FINISH

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A
41 A Chris Wood/ Sean Wilson 15:08 15:10 6:00 5:43 7:33 7:19 10:06 10:04 1:17:03 1
11 A Stuart Wood/ John Barton 15:44 15:15 554 5146 7:40 7:32 10:23 9:59 1:18:13 2
22 A Richard Johnson/ Richard Pashley 15:47 14:47 550 5143 8:05 7:43 10:18 10:07 1:18:20 3 10
44 A Steven Emms/ Paul Jacklin 16:06 15:33 5:56 5:43 7:55 7:41 10:26 10:09 1:19:29 4 15
42 A Matthew Arnold/ Chris Sagar 15:42 14:45 7:25 551 7:50 7:44 10:28 10:35 1:20:20 5 17
45 A Carl Davies/ lan Barber 15:45 15:24 6:08 6:00 8:11 8:09 11:10 10:47 1:21:34 6 24
83 A Gary Dixon/ lan Chamberlain 15:53 15:01 6:16 7:26 8:14 7:49 11:26 10:40 1:22:45 7 30
27 A Andy Forrest/ Karen Forrest 15:54 15:37 6:23 6:11 9:31 8:04 10:49 10:50 1:23:19 8 31
55 A Gavin Smith/ Adrian Moverley 16:56 14:00 6:39 6:35 8:30 8:22 11:35 11:19 1:23:56 9 33
68 A Geoff Wilson/ Russ Watson 17:05 16:14 6:11 558 8:40 8:10 11:15 10:48 1:24:21 10 35
14 A Martin Shaw/ Christopher Hawes 16:36 16:01 6:27 6:18 8:16 7:59 12:15 10:40 1:24:32 11 36
62 A Jamie Forrest/ Jonathan Forrest 17:00 16:21 6:35 6:32 8:32 8:32 11:28 10:24 1:25:24 12 40
84 A Denzil McConnell/ Nigel Barratt 17:59 16:24 6:33 6:25 8:35 8:15 11:46 11:24 1:27:21 13 44
85 A Simon Sands/ Mark Sands 16:57 17:17 6:47 7:13 9:00 8:42 11:40 11:39 1:29:15 14 46
58 A Donald Cameron/ Mark Summerfield 24:00 16:52 6:10 6:05 8:15 8:22 10:59 10:50 1:31:33 15 52
82 A Karl Longbottom/ Clarke Longbottom 16:55 24:00 6:43 6:32 8:43 8:24 11:50 11:06 1:34:13 16 54
86 A S.F. Drabble/ S. Walshaw 24:00 24:00 7:16 6:48 10:39 9:52 13:10 12:40 1:48:25 17 57
Class B
16 B Chris White/ BArry Wheeler 15:39 14:59 552 545 7:50 7:36 10:34 10:25 1:18:40 1 11
19 B lan Colman/ Neil Colman 16:01 15:05 6:26 6:01 7:45 7:22 10:18 10:30 1:19:28 2 14
54 B Robert Smith/ Andy Shaw 15:52 15:26 6:23 6:13 7:50 7:38 10:20 10:13 1:19:55 3 16
50 B Anthony Bilham/ Joanna Brown 16:04 15:10 6:09 6:06 8:01 7:52 10:42 10:22 1:20:26 4 18
78 B Colin Adams/ Stephen Ellis 16:23 15:15 6:10 5:52 8:10 7:47 10:37 10:37 1:20:51 5 20
37 B Jeff Wakefield/ Terry O'Neill 18:36 14:54 553 5:48 8:02 7:50 10:22 10:23 1:21:48 6 27
53 B David Hodgson/ Nicholas Panther 16:19 15:43 6:29 6:22 8:13 7:58 10:49 10:28 1:22:21 7 28
33 B Russell Varley/ Chris Mountain 16:29 16:05 6:06 6:09 8:16 8:39 11:04 10:35 1:23:23 8 32
81 B Dave Broadley/ lan Broadley 18:11 15:40 6:21 6:10 8:24 8:06 11:00 10:50 1:24:42 9 37
52 B Nathan Gunson/ Cedric Gunson 16:31 16:10 6:37 6:30 8:39 8:22 11:16 11:06 1:25:11 10 38
71 B Andy Hedgecock/ Nikki Hedgecock 16:37 16:33 6:47 6:39 8:38 8:28 11:43 11:20 1:26:45 11 41
64 B Robert Charmbury/ Joanne Lockwood  18:25 16:52 6:28 6:25 8:37 8:09 11:10 10:50 1:26:56 12 42
72 B Andrew Townson/ Geoff Dracup 16:35 15:53 6:47 10:00 8:27 8:10 11:19 11:05 1:28:16 13 45
60 B Andrew Carter/ Sarah West 15:56 15:25 10:00 10:00 8:14 8:14 11:04 10:48 1:29:41 14 48
79 B Mark Oglesby/ Johnathan Burdon 24:00 24:00 10:00 7:08 12:30 8:49 11:55 11:25 1:49:47 15 58
Class C
4  C Bob Smith/ Jayne Derricutt 14:42 14:14 554 542 7:36 7:06 10:11 9:58 1:15:23
24 C Michael O'Donnell/ Stephen 14:58 14:20 556 550 7:46 7:32 10:07 10:00 1:16:29 2

Featherstone

31 C Timothy Cockroft/ Paul Simpkin 15:19 14:33 6:01 5:43 7:34 7:43 10:16 10:08 1:17:17 3
48 C Martin Copcutt/ Neil Copcultt 15:25 15:24 6:00 5:54 7:39 7:36 10:14 10:05 1:18:17 4
21 C Martin Cordwell/ Malcolm Waters 15:39 14:39 6:17 6:06 7:48 7:34 10:44 10:09 1:18:56 5 13
32 C Martin Hunt/ Pete Marshall 17:08 16:00 5:58 5:52 7:43 7:31 10:18 10:01 1:20:31 6 19
47 C Steve Thornborough/ Andrew Ingham  16:04 15:26 6:29 6:18 7:55 7:42 10:38 10:22 1:20:54 7 21
59 C Takao Katagiri/ Jon Dunning 16:03 15:19 6:15 6:04 8:04 7:57 11:06 10:33 1:21:21 8 23
87 C Tom Whittaker/ Barry Dove 17:41 15:13 6:09 6:03 7:47 7:55 10:31 10:24 1:21:43 9 25
34 C Philip Jermyn/ Shaun Jermyn 15:37 14:39 6:19 5149 7:53 7:46 10:21 13:21 1:21:45 10 26
65 C Mick Davey/ Stephen Atkins 16:45 15:42 6:06 6:04 8:06 8:09 11:08 10:42 1:22:42 11 29
61 C Stephen Sanderson/ Stephen Hugill 17:26 16:37 6:35 6:29 8:57 8:29 11:33 11:14 1:27:20 12 43
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Car Cls
28 C
46 C
76 C

Class D

1 D
2 D
6 D
26 D
D

D

D

63 D
49 D
57 D
29 D

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Crew

Mark Turner/ Anthony Cox
Jeff Perrin/ Chris Pinkney
Mark Burrows/ Wendy King

Martin Robinson/ David Robinson
Peter Dobson/ Mark Ward

Paul Fry/ Mike Steele

Gavin Read/ T.A. Mennell

Nick Wood/ Leslie Pinder

lan Want/ Neil Chambers

Tim Stell/ Joff Haigh

Graham Lonsdale/ Martin Lonsdale
John French/ Nick Johnstone

Guy Gladwin/ Dave Thewles

1
15:54
15:50
22:29

14:01
14:04
16:22
15:37
15:21
24:00
24:00
17:53
16:21
16:56

Christopher Rowson/ David Hammond  19:57

2
24:00
15:24
15:56

13:06
13:07
14:07
15:12
14:29
14:09
14:41
17:16
16:23
17:04
19:07

3
6:14
6:45
6:31

5:25
5:23
5:52
6:04
5:41
5:45
5:51
6:34
7:00
7:41
6:37

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST

4
5:58
10:00
6:30

5:17
5:17
5:41
5:52
5:34
5:36
5:39
6:23
10:00
8:05
6:32

5
8:19
8:02
8:49

6:53
6:57
7:21
7:53
7:40
7:42
7:32
9:02
12:30
10:12
9:56

6
7:57
7:58
8:22

6:52
6:56
7:12
741
7:32
7:22
7:32
8:38
8:04
9:13
9:10

7
11:13
12:36
11:22

9:15
9:17
9:45
10:17
14:44
9:48
10:05
11:49
11:04
13:12
11:57

8 Penalty
10:39
14:19
11:13

9:03
9:09
9:49
10:14
10:08
9:40
9:53
11:47
10:30
12:32
11:59
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1:30:14
1:30:54
1:31:12

1:09:52
1:10:10
1:16:09
1:18:50
1:21:09
1:24:02
1:25:13
1:29:22
1:31:52
1:34:55
1:35:15

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

13
14
15

© 00 N o o A W N PP

O
= o

49
50
51

12
22
34
39
47
53
55
56
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Opposite Lock Rally 1995

Final Overall Results in Position Order to SS8 FINISH
Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
1 D Martin Robinson/ David Robinson Sierra Cosworth 1:09:52 1 1
2 D Peter Dobson/ Mark Ward Escort Cosworth 1:10:10 2 2 +0:18 +0:18
4 C Bob Smith/ Jayne Derricutt Escort 1:15:23 1 3 +5:31 +5:13
6 D Paul Fry/ Mike Steele Sierra Cosworth 1:16:09 3 4 +6:17 +0:46
24 C Michael O'Donnell/ Stephen Featherstone Corolla GT 1:16:29 2 5 +6:37 +0:20
41 A Chris Wood/ Sean Wilson Mini 1:17:03 1 6 +7:11 +0:34
31 C Timothy Cockroft/ Paul Simpkin Escort 1:17:17 3 7 +7:25 +0:14
11 A Stuart Wood/ John Barton Mini 1:18:13 2 8 +8:21 +0:56
48 C Martin Copcutt/ Neil Copcultt Corolla GTI 1:18:17 4 9 +8:25 +0:04
22 A Richard Johnson/ Richard Pashley Nova 1:18:20 3 10 +8:28 +0:03
16 B Chris White/ BArry Wheeler Escort 1:18:40 1 1 +8:48 +0:20
26 D Gavin Read/ T.A. Mennell Manta 1:18:50 4 12 +8:58 +0:10
21 C Martin Cordwell/ Malcolm Waters Kadette 1:18:56 5 13 +9:04 +0:06
19 B lan Colman/ Neil Colman Nissan March Turbo 1:19:28 2 14 +9:36 +0:32
44 A Steven Emms/ Paul Jacklin Astra 1:19:29 4 15 +9:37 +0:01
54 B Robert Smith/ Andy Shaw Fiesta 1:19:55 3 16  +10:03 +0:26
42 A Matthew Arnold/ Chris Sagar Corsa GSi 1:20:20 5 17  +10:28 +0:25
50 B Anthony Bilham/ Joanna Brown 205 GTI 1:20:26 4 18 +10:34 +0:06
32 C Martin Hunt/ Pete Marshall Escort 1:20:31 6 19 +10:39 +0:05
78 B Colin Adams/ Stephen Ellis Golf 1:20:51 5 20 +10:59 +0:20
47 C Steve Thornborough/ Andrew Ingham Escort 1:20:54 7 21  +11:.02 +0:03
9 D Nick Wood/ Leslie Pinder Escort 1:21:09 5 22 +11:17 +0:15
59 C Takao Katagiri/ Jon Dunning 205 GTI 1:21:21 8 23  +11:29 +0:12
45 A Carl Davies/ lan Barber Nova 1:21:34 6 24 +11:42 +0:13
87 C Tom Whittaker/ Barry Dove Peugeot 205 1:21:43 9 25 +11:51 +0:09
34 C Philip Jermyn/ Shaun Jermyn Escort 1:21:45 10 26  +11:53 +0:02
37 B Jeff Wakefield/ Terry O'Neill 205 GTI 1:21:48 6 27 +11:56 +0:03
53 B David Hodgson/ Nicholas Panther Sunbeam 1:22:21 7 28 +12:29 +0:33
65 C Mick Davey/ Stephen Atkins Escort 1.22:42 11 29  +12:50 +0:21
83 A Gary Dixon/ lan Chamberlain Astra 1:22:45 7 30 +12:53 +0:03
27 A Andy Forrest/ Karen Forrest Nova 1:23:19 8 31  +13:27 +0:34
33 B Russell Varley/ Chris Mountain 205 GTI 1:23:23 8 32 +13:31 +0:04
55 A Gavin Smith/ Adrian Moverley Lada Riva 1:23:56 9 33 +14:04 +0:33
8 D lan Want/ Neil Chambers Escort 1:24:02 6 34 +14:10 +0:06
68 A Geoff Wilson/ Russ Watson Mini 1:24:21 10 35  +14:29 +0:19
14 A Martin Shaw/ Christopher Hawes Lada Riva 1:24:32 11 36  +14:40 +0:11
81 B Dave Broadley/ lan Broadley Lada Riva 1:24:42 9 37 +14:50 +0:10
52 B Nathan Gunson/ Cedric Gunson Astra 1:25:11 10 38  +15:19 +0:29
3 D Tim Stell/ Joff Haigh Astra GTE 1:25:13 7 39 +15:21 +0:02
62 A Jamie Forrest/ Jonathan Forrest Lada Riva 1:25:24 12 40  +15:32 +0:11
71 B Andy Hedgecock/ Nikki Hedgecock 205 GTI 1:.26:45 11 41  +16:53 +1:21
64 B Robert Charmbury/ Joanne Lockwood Lada Riva 1:26:56 12 42  +17:04 +0:11
61 C Stephen Sanderson/ Stephen Hugill Astra GTE 1:.27:20 12 43  +17:28 +0:24
84 A Denzil McConnell/ Nigel Barratt Mini 1.27:21 13 44  +17:29 +0:01
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Car Cls Crew

72
85
63
60
28
46
76
58
49
82
57
29
86
79

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST

B
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Andrew Townson/ Geoff Dracup
Simon Sands/ Mark Sands

Graham Lonsdale/ Martin Lonsdale
Andrew Carter/ Sarah West

Mark Turner/ Anthony Cox

Jeff Perrin/ Chris Pinkney

Mark Burrows/ Wendy King

Donald Cameron/ Mark Summerfield
John French/ Nick Johnstone

Karl Longbottom/ Clarke Longbottom
Guy Gladwin/ Dave Thewles
Christopher Rowson/ David Hammond
S.F. Drabble/ S. Walshaw

Mark Oglesby/ Johnathan Burdon

Car
Escort
Lada Riva
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort Mkl
Escort
Mini
Escort
Nova
Lada Riva
RS2000
Fiesta

Sunbeam

Total

Cls OJA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

1:28:16
1:29:15
1:29:22
1:29:41
1:30:14
1:30:54
1:31:12
1:31:33
1:31:52
1:34:13
1:34:55
1:35:15
1:48:25
1:49:47

13
14

8
14
13
14
15
15

9
16
10
11
17
15

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

+18:24
+19:23
+19:30
+19:49
+20:22
+21:02
+21:20
+21:41
+22:00
+24:21
+25:03
+25:23
+38:33
+39:55

+0:55
+0:59
+0:07
+0:19
+0:33
+0:40
+0:18
+0:21
+0:19
+2:21
+0:42
+0:20
+13:10
+1:22

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Opposite Lock Rally 1995

Final

Car Cls Crew

© 00 oo U~ W N

11
12
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

D
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Martin Robinson/ David Robinson
Peter Dobson/ Mark Ward

Tim Stell/ Joff Haigh

Bob Smith/ Jayne Derricutt
Donovan Jenkin/ Peter Kettle
Paul Fry/ Mike Steele

lan Want/ Neil Chambers

Nick Wood/ Leslie Pinder

Stuart Wood/ John Barton

John Hardy/ Lee Watson

Martin Shaw/ Christopher Hawes
lan Barnes/ Tony Brumfield

Chris White/ BArry Wheeler
Andrew Caygill/ Stuart Kellett

lan Colman/ Neil Colman

Derek Robinson/ Jayne Sunter
Martin Cordwell/ Malcolm Waters
Richard Johnson/ Richard Pashley
Roger Turnbull/ Dave Barker

Michael O'Donnell/ Stephen Featherstone

Howard Wright/ Julie Wright

Gavin Read/ T.A. Mennell

Andy Forrest/ Karen Forrest

Mark Turner/ Anthony Cox
Christopher Rowson/ David Hammond
John Hammond/ Steven Featherstone
Timothy Cockroft/ Paul Simpkin
Martin Hunt/ Pete Marshall

Russell Varley/ Chris Mountain

Philip Jermyn/ Shaun Jermyn

Steve Quinn/ Bob Brown

Steve Boddy/ Graham Padgett

Jeff Wakefield/ Terry O'Neill

Jenny Davies/ Donna Harper

Dave Hemingway/ Simon Ashton
Andrew Varley/ Rachel Charmbury
Chris Wood/ Sean Wilson

Matthew Arnold/ Chris Sagar

Simon Parnaby/ Emma Cunningham
Steven Emms/ Paul Jacklin

Carl Davies/ lan Barber

Jeff Perrin/ Chris Pinkney

Steve Thornborough/ Andrew Ingham
Martin Copcutt/ Neil Copcutt

Overall Results

Car

Sierra Cosworth
Escort Cosworth
Astra GTE
Escort
Cosworth
Sierra Cosworth
Escort
Escort

Mini

Sierra 4x4
Lada Riva
Escort
Escort
Escort
Nissan March Turbo
Sunbeam Ti
Kadette
Nova

Nova GSi
Corolla GT
Sierra 4x4
Manta
Nova
Escort
RS2000
Escort
Escort
Escort

205 GTI
Escort
Nova SR
Astra

205 GTI
Nova
Escort
Astra

Mini

Corsa GSi
Starlet
Astra

Nova
Escort Mkl
Escort
Corolla GTI

in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
1:09:52 1 1
1:10:10 2 2
1:25:13 7 39
1:15:23 1 3

20:24
1:16:09 3 4
1:24:02 6 34
1:21:09 5 22
1:18:13 2 8

52:14
1:24:32 11 36

15:51
1:18:40 1 11

32:42
1:19:28 2 14
1:08:38
1:18:56 13
1:18:20 10

15:19
1:16:29 2 5

39:49
1:18:50 12
1:23:19 8 31
1:30:14 13 49
1:35:15 11 56

51:52
1:17:17 7
1:20:31 19
1:23:23 32
1:21:45 10 26

32:11

53:14
1:21:48 6 27

19:06

15:45

58:55
1:17:03 6
1:20:20 17

32:42
1:19:29 15
1:21:34 6 24
1:30:54 14 50
1:20:54 21
1:18:17 4 9

to SS8 FINISH
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
49 D John French/ Nick Johnstone Escort 1:31:52 9 53
50 B Anthony Bilham/ Joanna Brown 205 GTI 1:20:26 4 18
51 C Stephen Mabbott/ Jason Addenbrooke Escort 1:.04:24
52 B Nathan Gunson/ Cedric Gunson Astra 1:25:11 10 38
53 B David Hodgson/ Nicholas Panther Sunbeam 1:22:21 7 28
54 B Robert Smith/ Andy Shaw Fiesta 1:19:55 3 16
55 A Gavin Smith/ Adrian Moverley Lada Riva 1:23:56 9 33
56 A Robert Moorhouse/ John Wadsworth Mini 52:30
57 D Guy Gladwin/ Dave Thewles Lada Riva 1:34:55 10 55
58 A Donald Cameron/ Mark Summerfield Mini 1:31:33 15 52
59 C Takao Katagiri/ Jon Dunning 205 GTI 1:21:21 8 23
60 B Andrew Carter/ Sarah West Escort 1:29:41 14 48
61 C Stephen Sanderson/ Stephen Hugill Astra GTE 1:.27:20 12 43
62 A Jamie Forrest/ Jonathan Forrest Lada Riva 1:25:24 12 40
63 D Graham Lonsdale/ Martin Lonsdale Escort 1:29:22 8 47
64 B Robert Charmbury/ Joanne Lockwood Lada Riva 1:.26:56 12 42
65 C Mick Davey/ Stephen Atkins Escort 1:22:42 11 29
66 D Chris Leeming/ Lorraine Leeming Escort 32:.01
67 A Robert Bell/ Paul McMullan Nova 1:20:32
68 A Geoff Wilson/ Russ Watson Mini 1:24:21 10 35
69 B Craig Rees/ David Waldron Escort 59:17
70 C Peter Norris/ Peter Roughan Escort 44:38
71 B Andy Hedgecock/ Nikki Hedgecock 205 GTI 1:26:45 11 41
72 B Andrew Townson/ Geoff Dracup Escort 1:28:16 13 45
73 C Steve Briggs/ Chris Prabucki Escort 37:49
74 C Asif Hussain/ John Roebuck Corolla 1:13:10
75 C John Robinson/ Graham Robinson Escort 17:21
76 C Mark Burrows/ Wendy King Escort 1:31:12 15 51
77 C Gary Russell/ Phil Smith Escort 1:00:43
78 B Colin Adams/ Stephen Ellis Golf 1:20:51 5 20
79 B Mark Oglesby/ Johnathan Burdon Sunbeam 1:.49:47 15 58
80 B Paul Daulby/ Jamie Smith Sunbeam 37:17
81 B Dave Broadley/ lan Broadley Lada Riva 1:24:42 9 37
82 A Karl Longbottom/ Clarke Longbottom Nova 1:34:13 16 54
83 A Gary Dixon/ lan Chamberlain Astra 1:22:45 7 30
84 A Denzil McConnell/ Nigel Barratt Mini 1:27:21 13 44
85 A Simon Sands/ Mark Sands Lada Riva 1:29:15 14 46
86 A S.F Drabble/ S. Walshaw Fiesta 1:48:25 17 57
87 C Tom Whittaker/ Barry Dove Peugeot 205 1:21:43 9 25

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class
41
11
22
44
42
45
83
27
55
68
14
62
84
85
58
82
86

Class
16
19
54
50
78
37
53
33
81
52
71
64
72
60
79

Class

24
31
48
21
32
47
59
87
34
65
61
28

A
A
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Chris Wood/ Sean Wilson

Stuart Wood/ John Barton

Richard Johnson/ Richard Pashley
Steven Emms/ Paul Jacklin

Matthew Arnold/ Chris Sagar

Carl Davies/ lan Barber

Gary Dixon/ lan Chamberlain

Andy Forrest/ Karen Forrest

Gavin Smith/ Adrian Moverley

Geoff Wilson/ Russ Watson

Martin Shaw/ Christopher Hawes
Jamie Forrest/ Jonathan Forrest
Denzil McConnell/ Nigel Barratt
Simon Sands/ Mark Sands

Donald Cameron/ Mark Summerfield
Karl Longbottom/ Clarke Longbottom
S.F. Drabble/ S. Walshaw

Chris White/ BArry Wheeler

lan Colman/ Neil Colman

Robert Smith/ Andy Shaw

Anthony Bilham/ Joanna Brown
Colin Adams/ Stephen Ellis

Jeff Wakefield/ Terry O'Neill

David Hodgson/ Nicholas Panther
Russell Varley/ Chris Mountain
Dave Broadley/ lan Broadley
Nathan Gunson/ Cedric Gunson
Andy Hedgecock/ Nikki Hedgecock
Robert Charmbury/ Joanne Lockwood
Andrew Townson/ Geoff Dracup
Andrew Carter/ Sarah West

Mark Oglesby/ Johnathan Burdon

Bob Smith/ Jayne Derricutt

Michael O'Donnell/ Stephen Featherstone

Timothy Cockroft/ Paul Simpkin
Martin Copcutt/ Neil Copcutt

Martin Cordwell/ Malcolm Waters
Martin Hunt/ Pete Marshall

Steve Thornborough/ Andrew Ingham
Takao Katagiri/ Jon Dunning

Tom Whittaker/ Barry Dove

Philip Jermyn/ Shaun Jermyn

Mick Davey/ Stephen Atkins
Stephen Sanderson/ Stephen Hugill
Mark Turner/ Anthony Cox

Opposite Lock Rally 1995

Overall Results

Car

Mini

Mini

Nova
Astra
Corsa GSi
Nova
Astra
Nova
Lada Riva
Mini

Lada Riva
Lada Riva
Mini

Lada Riva
Mini

Nova

Fiesta

Escort

Nissan March Turbo

Fiesta
205 GTI
Golf

205 GTI
Sunbeam
205 GTI
Lada Riva
Astra

205 GTI
Lada Riva
Escort
Escort

Sunbeam

Escort
Corolla GT
Escort
Corolla GTI
Kadette
Escort
Escort

205 GTI
Peugeot 205
Escort
Escort
Astra GTE

Escort

in Class Order

Total

1:17:03
1:18:13
1:18:20
1:19:29
1:20:20
1:21:34
1:22:45
1:23:19
1:23:56
1:24:21
1:24:32
1:25:24
1:27:21
1:29:15
1:31:33
1:34:13
1:48:25

1:18:40
1:19:28
1:19:55
1:20:26
1:20:51
1:21:48
1:22:21
1:23:23
1:24:42
1:25:11
1:26:45
1:26:56
1:28:16
1:29:41
1:49:47

1:15:23
1:16:29
1:.17:17
1:18:17
1:18:56
1:20:31
1:20:54
1:21:21
1:21:43
1:21:45
1:22:42
1:27:20
1:30:14

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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10
15
17
24
30
31
33
35
36
40
a4
46
52
54
57

11
14
16
18
20
27
28
32
37
38
41
42
45
48
58

© N o w

13
19
21
23
25
26
29
43
49

to SS8 FINISH
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
46 C Jeff Perrin/ Chris Pinkney Escort Mkl 1:30:54 14 50
76 C Mark Burrows/ Wendy King Escort 1:31:12 15 51

Class D

1 D Martin Robinson/ David Robinson Sierra Cosworth 1:09:52 1
2 D Peter Dobson/ Mark Ward Escort Cosworth 1:10:10 2
6 D Paul Fry/ Mike Steele Sierra Cosworth 1:16:09 3 4
26 D Gavin Read/ T.A. Mennell Manta 1:18:50 4 12
D Nick Wood/ Leslie Pinder Escort 1:21:09 5 22
D lan Want/ Neil Chambers Escort 1:24:02 6 34
D Tim Stell/ Joff Haigh Astra GTE 1:25:13 7 39
63 D Graham Lonsdale/ Martin Lonsdale Escort 1:29:22 8 47
49 D John French/ Nick Johnstone Escort 1:31:52 9 53
57 D Guy Gladwin/ Dave Thewles Lada Riva 1:34:55 10 55
29 D Christopher Rowson/ David Hammond RS2000 1:35:15 11 56

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1

Car

1 14:.01
2 14:04
5 14:30
4 14:42

24
80
41
23
31

48
40
26
34
16
21
42
11
39
45
22
25
35
46
15
36
54
83
27
28
60
69
19
12
59
47
50
44
30
66
53
49

78
43
33
77

14:58
14:59
15:08
15:19
15:19
15:21
15:25
15:28
15:37
15:37
15:39
15:39
15:42
15:44
15:45
15:45
15:47
15:49
15:49
15:50
15:51
15:51
15:52
15:53
15:54
15:54
15:56
15:58
16:01
16:03
16:03
16:04
16:04
16:06
16:10
16:13
16:19
16:21
16:22
16:23
16:26
16:29
16:29

Stage 2

1
2
73
55

13:06
13:07
13:49
14:00

6 14:07
8 14:09
4 14:14

24

31
21
34

42
22
37
16
83
19
41
50
26
87
11
78
59
74
12
45
46
48
30
60
47
54
69
44
51
27
77
80
40
81
65
53
66
18

14:20
14:29
14:33
14:39
14:39
14:41
14:45
14:47
14:54
14:59
15:01
15:05
15:10
15:10
15:12
15:13
15:15
15:15
15:19
15:21
15:24
15:24
15:24
15:24
15:25
15:25
15:26
15:26
15:31
15:33
15:33
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:38
15:40
15:42
15:43
15:48
15:49

Stage 3

2
1
9
8
22

16
37

11
24
44
32
41
48
31
69
26
33
65
45
50
87
58
78
20
30
68
77
28
51
59
74
83
21
40
34
81
27
54
56
19
14
64
67

5:23
5:25
5:41
5:45
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:54
5:56
5:56
5:58
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:04
6:06
6:06
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:21
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:28

Final

Stage 4
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

1

A O W 00 O© N

22
31
41
44
16
11
37
34
69
24
42
26
32
78
48
28
68
30
45
19
40
87
20
59
65
58
12
21
50
51
56
77
33
81
27
74
54
67
14
47

5:17
5:17
5:34
5:36
5:39
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:43
5:45
5:46
5:48
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:52
5:54
5:58
5:58
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:16
6:18
6:18

St

1
2
6
3

41

31
4

48
9

11
8

32

19

24

87

21

16

42

54

40

26

34

44

47

20

50

37

46

59

22

30

65

12

78

45

69

53

60

83

58

74

14

33

28

77

81

72

Opposite Lock Rally 1995

Position on each Stage

age 5

6:53
6:57
7:21
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:36
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:42
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:50
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:55
7:55
7:59
8:01
8:02
8:02
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:06
8:07
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:19
8:20
8:24
8:27

Stage 6

1
2
4
6
41
8
19
32

11
24
21
16
40
48
54
26
a4
47
22
31
42
34
69
78
83
37
50
87
28
59
46
53
67
14
77
74
27
49
81
45
64
65
68
72
60

6:52
6:56
7:06
7:12
7:19
7:22
7:22
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:32
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:36
7:36
7:38
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:46
7:46
747
7:49
7:50
7:52
7:55
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:02
8:04
8:04
8:06
8:09
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:10
8:14

Stage 7
Time Car

w 0o o N

41
24

48
31
26
19
22
32
54
34
37
11
44
42
87
74
16
78
47
50
21
27
53
58
81
33
49
60
59
65
45
64
28
68
52
72
67
76
83
62
61

9:15

9:17

9:45

9:48
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:11
10:14
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:26
10:28
10:31
10:33
10:34
10:37
10:38
10:42
10:44
10:49
10:49
10:59
11:00
11:04
11:04
11:04
11:06
11:08
11:10
11:10
11:13
11:15
11:16
11:19
11:20
11:22
11:26
11:28
11:33

Stage 8
Time Car

A W O 00O N

11
24
32
41
48
22

31
21
44
54
26
47
50
37
62
87
16
53
19
49
59
33
42
78
28
14
83
65
45
60
68
27
58
64
81
72
52
82
76
61

Time
9:03
9:09
9:40
9:49
9:53
9:58
9:59

10:00

10:01

10:04

10:05

10:07

10:08

10:08

10:09

10:09

10:13

10:14

10:22

10:22

10:23

10:24

10:24

10:25

10:28

10:30

10:30

10:33

10:35

10:35

10:37

10:39

10:40

10:40

10:42

10:47

10:48

10:48

10:50

10:50

10:50

10:50

11:05

11:06

11:06

11:13

11:14

to SS8 FINISH
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

48 52 16:31 20 15:53 47 6:29 53 6:22 55 830 84 815 55 11:35 55 11:19

49 72 16:35 72 1553 53 6:29 63 623 62 832 52 822 85 11:40 71 11:20

50 14 16:36 76 15:56 76 6:31 64 6:25 67 8:33 55 8:22 71 11:43 84 11:24

51 71 16:37 67 15:57 84 6:33 84 6:25 84 835 58 822 84 11:46 79 11:25

52 65 16:45 32 16:00 12 6:34 61 6:29 64 8:37 76 822 63 11:49 85 11:39

53 18 16:53 14 16:01 63 6:34 52 6:30 71 8:38 82 8:224 82 11:50 63 11:47

54 82 16:55 56 16:01 36 6:35 76 6:30 52 8:39 71 828 79 11:55 29 11:59

55 55 16:56 33 16:05 61 6:35 29 6:32 68 840 61 829 29 11:57 57 12:32

56 57 16:56 52 16:10 62 6:35 62 6:32 82 843 20 8:31 14 12:15 86 12:40

57 85 16:57 68 16:14 29 6:37 82 6:32 76 849 62 8:32 46 12:36 34 13:21

58 62 17:00 43 16:16 52 6:37 55 6:35 61 857 63 8:38 86 13:10 46 14:19

59 68 17:05 62 1621 70 6:38 71 6:39 85 9:.00 33 8:39 57 13:12

60 32 17:08 35 16:22 55 6:39 36 6:48 63 9:02 85 842 9 1444

61 75 17:21 49 16:23 80 6:41 86 6:48 27 9:31 79 849

62 61 17:26 84 16124 82 6:43 79 7:.08 29 956 29 9:10

63 87 17:41 71 16:33 46 6:45 85 7:13 57 10:12 57 9:13

64 63 17:53 61 16:37 71 6:47 83 7:26 86 10:39 86 9:52

65 84 17:59 58 16:52 72 6:47 57 8:.05 49 12:30

66 81 18:11 64 16:52 85 6:47 46 10:00 51 12:30

67 64 1825 57 17:04 49 7:00 49 10:00 79 12:30

68 74 18:32 70 17:04 86 7:16 60 10:00

69 37 18:36 63 17:16 42 7:25 72 10:00

70 38 19:06 85 17:17 57 7:41

71 29 19:57 29 19:07 60 10:00

72 70 20:56 25 24:00 79 10:00

73 76 22:29 28 24:00

74 3 24:00 36 24:00

75 8 24:00 79 24:00

76 20 24:00 82 24:00

77 51 24:00 86 24:00

78 56 24:00

79 58 24:00

80 67 24:00

81 73 24:00

82 79 24:00

83 86 24:00

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 14:010 1 27:07 1 3232 1 37:49
2 1404 2 2711 2 3234 2 3751
4 14:42 4 2856 4 3450 4 40:32
24 14:58 24 29:18 24 35114 24 41:.04
80 14:59 9 2950 9 3531 9 41.05
41 15:08 31 29:52 31 3553 31 41:36
31 15:19 34 30:16 41 36:18 41 42:.01
9 15:21 21 30:18 6 36:21 6 42:02
48 15:25 41 30:18 22 36:24 22 42:.07
40 15:28 42 30:27 16 36:30 16 42:15
26 15:37 6 30:29 21 36:35 34 4224
34 15:37 22 30:34 34 36:35 11 42:39
16 15:39 16 30:38 48 36:49 21 42141
21 15:39 26 30:49 11 36:53 48 42:43
42 15:42 48 30:49 26 36:53 26 42:45
11 15:44 83 30:54 83 37:10 45 43:17
45 15:45 55 30:56 45 37:17 44 43:18
22 15:47 11 30:59 50 37:23 50 43:29
25 15:49 19 31:06 40 37:24 19 43:33
35 15:49 40 31:.06 69 37:31 78 43:40
46 15:50 45 31:09 19 37:32 59 43:41
36 15:51 46 31:14 44 37:35 42 43:43
54 1552 50 31:14 55 37:35 54 43:54
83 15:53 54 31:18 59 37:37 27 44:.05
27 15:54 60 31:21 54 37:41 55 44:10
28 15:54 59 31:22 78 37:48 47 44:17
60 15:56 12 31:27 42 3752 83 44:36
69 15:58 69 31:29 27 3754 65 44:37
19 16:01 47 31:30 46 37:59 33 44:49
12 16:03 27 31:31 47 37:59 53 4453
59 16:03 30 31:35 77 38:18 32 44:58
47 16:04 78 31:38 53 38:31 87 45:06
50 16:04 44 31:39 65 38:33 37 4511
44 16:06 53 32:02 33 38:40 14 4522
30 16:10 77 32:06 87 39:03 68 45:28
66 16:13 65 32:27 14 39:04 52 45:48
53 16:19 72 32:28 32 39:06 81 46:22
49 16:21 33 32:34 72 39:15 62 46:28
6 16:22 14 32:37 52 39:18 71 46:36
78 16:23 52 32:41 37 3923 61 47:.07
43 16:26 49 32:44 68 39:30 84 47:21
33 16:29 87 32:54 49 3944 46 47:59
77 16:29 32 33:08 62 39556 63 48:06
52 16:31 71 33:10 71 39:57 64 48:10
72 16:35 68 33:19 74 40:.08 85 48:14
14 16:36 62 33:21 81 40:12 72 49:15
71 16:37 37 33:30 61 40:38 8 49:30

Opposite Lock Rally 1995

Position after each Stage to SS8 FINISH
Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 44142 1 51:34 1 1:.00:49 1 1:09:52
2 44:48 2 51144 2 1:.01:.01 2 1:10:10
4 4808 4 5514 4 1:05:25 4 1:15:23
9 4845 9 56:17 6 1:06:20 6 1:16:09
24 4850 24 56:22 24 1:06:29 24 1:16:29
31 4910 6 56:35 41 1:06:59 41 1:17:03
6 49:23 31 56:53 31 1:.07:09 31 1:17:17
41 49:34 41 56:53 48 1:08:12 11 1:18:13
16 50:05 16 57:41 22 1:08:13 48 1:18:17
22 50:12 11 57:51 11 1:08:14 22 1:18:20
34 50:17 22 5755 16 1:08:15 16 1:18:40
11 50:19 48 57:58 34 1:08:24 26 1:18:50
48 50:22 21 58:.03 26 1:08:36 21 1:18:56
21 50:29 34 5803 21 1:.08:47 19 1:19:28
26 50:38 26 58:19 19 1:08:58 44 1:19:29
44 51:13 19 5840 44 1:09:20 54 1:19:55
19 51:18 44 5854 54 1:09:42 42 1:20:20
45 51:28 42 59:17 42 1:09:45 50 1:20:26
50 51:30 50 59:22 50 1:10:04 32 1:20:31
42 51:33 54 59:22 78 1:10:14 78 1:20:51
54 51:44 45 59:37 32 1:10:30 47 1:20:54
59 51145 78 59:37 47 1:10:32 9 1:21:09
78 51:50 59 59142 45 1:10:47 59 1:21:21
47 52:12 47 59554 59 1:10:48 45 1:21:34
55 52:40 32 1:00:12 9 1:11:01 87 1:21:43
32 52:41 83 1:00:39 87 1:11:19 34 1:21:45
65 52:43 87 1:00:48 37 1:11:25 37 1:21:48
83 52:50 65 1:00:52 53 1:11:53 53 1:22:21
87 52:53 55 1:.01:.02 65 1:12:00 65 1:22:42
33 53:05 37 1:.01:03 83 1:12:05 83 1:22:45
53 53:06 53 1:01:04 27 1:12:29 27 1:23:19
37 53:13 14 1:01:37 55 1:12:37 33 1:23:23
27 53:36 27 1:01:40 33 1:12:48 55 1:23:56
14 53:38 33 1:01:44 68 1:13:33 8 1:24:02
68 54:08 68 1:02:18 14 1:13:52 68 1:24:21
52 54:27 52 1:02:49 81 1:13:52 14 1:24:32
81 54:46 81 1:.02:52 52 1:14:.05 81 1:24:42
62 55:00 62 1:03:32 8 1:14:22 52 1:25:11
71 55:14 71 1:03:42 62 1:15.00 3 1:25:13
84 5556 46 1:03:59 3 1:15:20 62 1:25:24
46 56:01 84 1:04:11 71 1:15:25 71 1:26:45
61 56:04 61 1:04:33 84 1:15:57 64 1:26:56
64 56:47 8 1:04:34 61 1:16:06 61 1:27:20
63 57:08 64 1:.04:56 64 1:16:06 84 1:27:21
8 57:12 3 1:.05:15 46 1:16:35 72 1:28:16
85 57:14 63 1:.0546 72 1:17:11 85 1:29:15
72 5742 72 1:.05:52 63 1:17:35 63 1:29:22
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

48 65 16:45 81 33:51 84 40:56 49 49144 3 57:43 85 1:.05556 85 1:17:36 60 1:29:41

49 18 16:53 74 33:53 85 41:01 57 49146 60 59:35 60 1:07:49 60 1:1853 28 1:30:14

50 82 16:55 57 34:00 60 41:21 3 50:11 57 59:58 28 1:08:22 28 1:19:35 46 1:30:54

51 55 16:56 61 34:03 57 41:41 60 51:21 76 1:00:15 76 1:08:37 76 1:19:59 76 1:31:12

52 57 16:56 85 34:14 63 41:43 76 51:26 28 1:00:25 57 1:09:11 58 1:20:43 58 1:31:33

53 85 16:57 84 34:23 64 41:45 28 52:06 58 1:01:22 58 1:09:44 49 1:21:22 49 1:31:52

54 62 17:00 63 35:09 8 43:54 29 52:13 29 1:02:09 49 1:10:18 57 1:22:23 82 1:34:13

55 68 17:05 64 35:17 3 44:32 58 53:07 49 1:02:14 82 1:11:17 82 1:23:07 57 1:34:55

56 32 17:08 8 38:09 76 4456 82 54:10 82 1:02:53 29 1:11:19 29 1:23:16 29 1:35:15

57 61 17:26 76 38:25 29 45:41 86 1:02:04 86 1:12:43 86 1:22:35 86 1:35:45 86 1:48:25

58 87 17:41 3 38:41 20 46:04 79 1:05:08 79 1:17:38 79 1:26:27 79 1:38:22 79 1:49:47

59 63 17:53 29 39:04 28 46:08

60 84 17:59 51 39:33 67 46:25

61 81 18:11 36 39:51 58 47:02

62 64 18:25 20 39:53 82 47:38

63 74 18:32 28 39:54 86 55:16

64 37 18:36 67 39:57 79 58:00

65 29 19:57 56 40:01

66 70 20:56 58 40:52

67 76 22:29 82 40:55

68 3 24:00 79 48:00

69 8 24:00 86 48:00

70 20 24:00

71 51 24:.00

72 56 24:00

73 58 24:00

74 67 24:.00

75 73 24:00

76 79 24:00

77 86 24:00

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Opposite Lock Rally 1995
Final Awards to SS8 FINISH

Award No Crew Car

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST
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Final Retirements
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4
5 D Donovan Jenkin/ Peter Kettle 14:30 5:54

7 D Dave Ausobsky/ Jon Ausobsky
10 D Kevin Vaites/ lan Hawkes

12 D John Hardy/ Lee Watson 16:03 15:24 6:34 6:06

13 Hugh Grant/ Devine Brown

15 C lan Barnes/ Tony Brumfield 15:51

17 D Bernard Clement/ Chris Nightingale

18 D Andrew Caygill/ Stuart Kellett 16:53 15:49

20 B Derek Robinson/ Jayne Sunter 24:00 15:53 6:11 6:04

23 B Roger Turnbull/ Dave Barker 15:19

25 D Howard Wright/ Julie Wright 15:49 24:00

30 D John Hammond/ Steven 16:10 15:25 6:11 6:00
Featherstone

35 B Steve Quinn/ Bob Brown 15:49 16:22

36 A Steve Boddy/ Graham Padgett 15:51 24:00 6:35 6:48

38 B Jenny Davies/ Donna Harper 19:06

39 B Dave Hemingway/ Simon Ashton 15:45

40 A Andrew Varley/ Rachel Charmbury  15:28 15:38 6:18 6:03

43 C Simon Parnaby/ Emma Cunningham 16:26 16:16

51 C Stephen Mabbott/ Jason 24:00 15:33 6:15 6:06
Addenbrooke

56 A Robert Moorhouse/ John Wadsworth 24:00 16:01 6:23 6:06

66 D Chris Leeming/ Lorraine Leeming 16:13 15:48

67 A Robert Bell/ Paul McMullan 24:00 15:57 6:28 6:16

69 B Craig Rees/ David Waldron 15:58 15:31 6:02 5:49

70 C Peter Norris/ Peter Roughan 20:56 17:04 6:38

73 C Steve Briggs/ Chris Prabucki 24:00 13:49

74  C Asif Hussain/ John Roebuck 18:32 15:21 6:15 6:12

75 C John Robinson/ Graham Robinson ~ 17:21

77 C Gary Russell/ Phil Smith 16:29 15:37 6:12 6:06

80 B Paul Daulby/ Jamie Smith 14:59 15:37 6:41

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 20:05 BST

in Starting Order

8:07

7:59

8:06

7:52

12:30

8:33
8:11

8:15

8:20

Opposite Lock Rally 1995

6 7 8 Penalty

8:31

7:36

7:58 11:20
7:46

8:02 10:33

7:59

to SS8 FINISH

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Not Reporting at SS2
START

Retired

Not Reporting at SS1
START

Retired

Blown Engine
Bent Axle
Retired

Steering Rack
Retired

Retired

Retired

Bunker 1 - Car 0

Radiator Gone
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
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